
New Hampshire (8-16,2-9 America East) -vs- NJIT (15-10,6-6 America East)
02/12/26 at Joel & Diane Bloom Wellness & Events Center, Newark, NJ

 
 

 
 
New Hampshire 47

NJIT 55

Date: 02/12/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 278
Site: Joel & Diane Bloom Wellness & Events Center, Newark, NJ
Referees: CESAR TEJEDA, STEPH STASSEN, SARAH WILLIAMS

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
New Hampshire 16 14 6 11 47
NJIT 16 15 14 10 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 DeChent,Eva * 28 5-14 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 4 2 2 1 1 13
03 Fauria,Camryn * 23 3-11 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 0 1 0 7
24 Matulonis,Kenzie * 37 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 2 3 3
32 Melero,Lucia * 18 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 5 0 0 2
23 Lavoie,Elizabeth * 21 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 2 0 0
00 Cavanaugh,Maggie 35 8-14 0-2 0-2 1-6 7 3 4 4 2 1 16
02 Williams,Carolina 27 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
30 Lusher,Sydney 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
11 Cordone,Alia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-57 3-14 2-4 9-25 34 14 9 12 9 6 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-3   66.67 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 21-57   36.8 % 3-14   21.4 % 2-4   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Cannon,Allison * 38 8-13 0-2 1-2 1-5 6 1 2 1 3 1 17
34 Zuniga,Alejandra * 39 5-17 4-7 2-4 4-1 5 4 3 4 0 2 16
32 Kulyk,Olivia * 33 3-8 1-5 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 2 1 9
10 Gingrich,Marissa * 28 2-8 1-6 2-2 0-4 4 1 3 2 1 1 7
45 Locklear,Ava * 30 2-6 0-2 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 1 2 2 4
15 Dogs,Madilyn 18 1-7 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 0 0 1 0 1 2
24 Welsh,Kyleigh 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
13 Engelby,Piper 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 O'Meally,Olivia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-60 6-23 7-10 14-28 42 6 10 11 9 8 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 1-8   12.50 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 3-8   37.50 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 0-1   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 21-60   35.0 % 6-23   26.1 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: New Hampshire Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NJIT
09:31 MISS LAYUP by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DECHENT,EVA --
GOOD LAYUP by DECHENT,EVA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:24 2-0 V 2

09:06 MISS 3PTR by CANNON,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by DECHENT,EVA --
MISS JUMPER by FAURIA,CAMRYN 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CANNON,ALLISON
08:43 MISS 3PTR by LOCKLEAR,AVA

REBOUND DEF by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH --
TURNOVER  by MELERO,LUCIA 08:18

08:08 MISS LAYUP by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MATULONIS,KENZIE --
GOOD 3PTR by DECHENT,EVA(fastbreak) 08:01 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH --

07:44 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CANNON,ALLISON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DECHENT,EVA(in the paint) 07:24

07:24 BLOCK  by KULYK,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND DEF by CANNON,ALLISON

07:14 MISS 3PTR by KULYK,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA

07:06 MISS 3PTR by GINGRICH,MARISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA

FOUL  by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH 07:02
SUB OUT by FAURIA,CAMRYN 07:02
SUB IN by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 07:02

07:02 MISS FT by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:02 5-3 V 2 GOOD FT by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA
TURNOVER  by MELERO,LUCIA 06:49

06:32 5-5 GOOD LAYUP by CANNON,ALLISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GINGRICH,MARISSA

GOOD LAYUP by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE(in the paint) 06:14 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by MELERO,LUCIA --

05:55 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by CANNON,ALLISON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DECHENT,EVA 05:36

05:36 BLOCK  by CANNON,ALLISON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:36 SUB OUT by LOCKLEAR,AVA
05:36 SUB IN by WELSH,KYLEIGH

SUB OUT by MELERO,LUCIA 05:36
SUB IN by CORDONE,ALIA 05:36
TURNOVER  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 05:24

05:24 STEAL  by KULYK,OLIVIA
05:02 MISS 3PTR by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA

-- REBOUND OFF by WELSH,KYLEIGH
04:46 TURNOVER  by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA

STEAL  by MATULONIS,KENZIE 04:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46

04:46 SUB OUT by CANNON,ALLISON
04:46 SUB IN by DOGS,MADILYN

MISS JUMPER by DECHENT,EVA 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by DOGS,MADILYN

FOUL  by CORDONE,ALIA 04:10
04:06 7-9 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GINGRICH,MARISSA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE(in the paint) 03:37 9-9
ASSIST  by DECHENT,EVA --

03:06 9-12 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA
02:48 SUB OUT by GINGRICH,MARISSA



02:48 SUB OUT by KULYK,OLIVIA
02:48 SUB IN by CANNON,ALLISON
02:48 SUB IN by ENGELBY,PIPER

SUB OUT by CORDONE,ALIA 02:48
SUB OUT by DECHENT,EVA 02:48
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAROLINA 02:48
SUB IN by FAURIA,CAMRYN 02:48
GOOD 3PTR by FAURIA,CAMRYN 02:35 12-12
ASSIST  by MATULONIS,KENZIE --

02:25 MISS LAYUP by DOGS,MADILYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA

02:12 MISS 3PTR by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CAROLINA --
MISS LAYUP by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 02:03

02:03 BLOCK  by WELSH,KYLEIGH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by FAURIA,CAMRYN(in the paint) 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA
01:30 12-14 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CANNON,ALLISON
MISS LAYUP by FAURIA,CAMRYN(in the paint) 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by DOGS,MADILYN
00:54 MISS 3PTR by CANNON,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by MATULONIS,KENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by MATULONIS,KENZIE(in the paint) 00:49

00:49 BLOCK  by CANNON,ALLISON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:49 SUB OUT by ENGELBY,PIPER
00:49 SUB IN by KULYK,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH 00:49
SUB IN by DECHENT,EVA 00:49
GOOD LAYUP by DECHENT,EVA(in the paint) 00:43 14-14

00:29 14-16 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CANNON,ALLISON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DECHENT,EVA(in the paint) 00:02
GOOD LAYUP by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE(in the paint) 00:01 16-16
REBOUND OFF by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: New Hampshire Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NJIT
10:00 SUB OUT by WELSH,KYLEIGH
10:00 SUB OUT by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA
10:00 SUB IN by GINGRICH,MARISSA
10:00 SUB IN by LOCKLEAR,AVA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CAROLINA(in the paint) 09:45 18-16 V 2
ASSIST  by DECHENT,EVA --

09:19 MISS LAYUP by DOGS,MADILYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DOGS,MADILYN

09:18 MISS LAYUP by DOGS,MADILYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DOGS,MADILYN

09:16 MISS LAYUP by DOGS,MADILYN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FAURIA,CAMRYN 09:16

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:10 TURNOVER  by DOGS,MADILYN

STEAL  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 09:10
GOOD LAYUP by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:07 20-16 V 4

08:50 MISS JUMPER by GINGRICH,MARISSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MATULONIS,KENZIE --

08:47 SUB OUT by DOGS,MADILYN
08:47 SUB IN by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA



08:27 FOUL  by CANNON,ALLISON
GOOD FT by DECHENT,EVA 08:27 21-16 V 5
GOOD FT by DECHENT,EVA 08:27 22-16 V 6

08:14 22-19 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by GINGRICH,MARISSA
-- ASSIST  by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA

MISS JUMPER by DECHENT,EVA 07:40
-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKLEAR,AVA

07:32 MISS 3PTR by KULYK,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by DECHENT,EVA --
GOOD LAYUP by DECHENT,EVA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:25 24-19 V 5

06:52 24-22 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CAROLINA 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:37 SUB OUT by LOCKLEAR,AVA
06:37 SUB IN by O'MEALLY,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by FAURIA,CAMRYN 06:37
SUB OUT by MATULONIS,KENZIE 06:37
SUB IN by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH 06:37
SUB IN by MELERO,LUCIA 06:37

06:21 TURNOVER  by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CAROLINA 06:21
MISS 3PTR by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by O'MEALLY,OLIVIA
06:05 MISS LAYUP by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 06:05
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:46 TURNOVER  by CANNON,ALLISON
STEAL  by DECHENT,EVA 05:46
GOOD LAYUP by DECHENT,EVA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:41 26-22 V 4

05:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:39

05:17 MISS LAYUP by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DECHENT,EVA 05:17

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:16 SUB OUT by O'MEALLY,OLIVIA
05:16 SUB IN by LOCKLEAR,AVA
05:10 MISS 3PTR by GINGRICH,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH --
MISS LAYUP by MELERO,LUCIA(in the paint) 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CANNON,ALLISON
FOUL  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 04:44

04:21 26-24 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by LOCKLEAR,AVA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GINGRICH,MARISSA
03:52 26-27 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by KULYK,OLIVIA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GINGRICH,MARISSA
MISS 3PTR by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKLEAR,AVA
03:20 MISS 3PTR by LOCKLEAR,AVA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CAROLINA 03:16
SUB IN by MATULONIS,KENZIE 03:16
GOOD LAYUP by MELERO,LUCIA(in the paint) 03:07 28-27 V 1
ASSIST  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE --

02:38 MISS 3PTR by GINGRICH,MARISSA
REBOUND DEF by DECHENT,EVA --
MISS LAYUP by DECHENT,EVA(in the paint) 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKLEAR,AVA
02:22 MISS 3PTR by KULYK,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by MELERO,LUCIA --
TURNOVER  by MELERO,LUCIA 02:01

02:01 STEAL  by LOCKLEAR,AVA



01:50 MISS JUMPER by CANNON,ALLISON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH 01:50
REBOUND DEF by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH --
GOOD LAYUP by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE(in the paint) 01:26 30-27 V 3

01:05 30-29 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CANNON,ALLISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KULYK,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by GINGRICH,MARISSA

00:30 30-31 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LOCKLEAR,AVA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GINGRICH,MARISSA

MISS LAYUP by DECHENT,EVA(in the paint) 00:02
00:02 BLOCK  by KULYK,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND DEF by KULYK,OLIVIA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: New Hampshire Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NJIT
SUB OUT by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 10:00
SUB IN by FAURIA,CAMRYN 10:00

09:32 MISS JUMPER by KULYK,OLIVIA
BLOCK  by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH 09:32

-- REBOUND OFF by LOCKLEAR,AVA
09:28 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by MELERO,LUCIA 09:15
09:15 STEAL  by LOCKLEAR,AVA
09:10 MISS 3PTR by KULYK,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by FAURIA,CAMRYN --
MISS LAYUP by MELERO,LUCIA(in the paint) 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKLEAR,AVA
08:44 30-33 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CANNON,ALLISON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MELERO,LUCIA(in the paint) 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKLEAR,AVA

07:58 MISS LAYUP by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MATULONIS,KENZIE 07:58

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MELERO,LUCIA 07:58
SUB IN by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 07:58

07:54 30-36 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA
-- ASSIST  by KULYK,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by FAURIA,CAMRYN(in the paint) 07:30 32-36 H 4
ASSIST  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE --

07:14 TURNOVER  by GINGRICH,MARISSA
STEAL  by MATULONIS,KENZIE 07:14

07:06 FOUL  by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA
MISS LAYUP by FAURIA,CAMRYN(in the paint) 06:58

06:58 BLOCK  by LOCKLEAR,AVA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DECHENT,EVA 06:43

06:43 STEAL  by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA

06:39 32-38 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by CANNON,ALLISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:38
SUB OUT by DECHENT,EVA 06:38
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CAROLINA 06:38
MISS LAYUP by FAURIA,CAMRYN(in the paint) 06:11

06:11 BLOCK  by CANNON,ALLISON
-- REBOUND DEF by CANNON,ALLISON

05:47 FOUL  by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA
05:47 TURNOVER  by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA



05:28 FOUL  by GINGRICH,MARISSA
05:28 SUB OUT by KULYK,OLIVIA
05:28 SUB IN by DOGS,MADILYN

MISS FT by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 05:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by GINGRICH,MARISSA
FOUL  by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH 05:26

05:19 MISS 3PTR by GINGRICH,MARISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA

04:58 MISS 3PTR by GINGRICH,MARISSA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CAROLINA --
TURNOVER  by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH 04:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46

04:46 SUB OUT by GINGRICH,MARISSA
04:46 SUB IN by ENGELBY,PIPER

SUB OUT by FAURIA,CAMRYN 04:46
SUB OUT by LAVOIE,ELIZABETH 04:46
SUB IN by DECHENT,EVA 04:46
SUB IN by MELERO,LUCIA 04:46

04:15 MISS LAYUP by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE --
MISS LAYUP by DECHENT,EVA(in the paint) 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DOGS,MADILYN
FOUL  by DECHENT,EVA 03:57
FOUL  by DECHENT,EVA 03:43

03:31 32-40 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DOGS,MADILYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA

GOOD JUMPER by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 03:09 34-40 H 6
02:56 MISS LAYUP by CANNON,ALLISON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 02:56
REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE --
TURNOVER  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 02:39

02:26 34-43 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA
-- ASSIST  by CANNON,ALLISON

TURNOVER  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 02:10
02:10 STEAL  by DOGS,MADILYN
01:59 MISS LAYUP by LOCKLEAR,AVA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MATULONIS,KENZIE 01:59
-- REBOUND OFF by LOCKLEAR,AVA

01:54 TURNOVER  by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA
STEAL  by MATULONIS,KENZIE 01:54
GOOD JUMPER by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 01:33 36-43 H 7

01:02 MISS 3PTR by ENGELBY,PIPER
REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE --
MISS 3PTR by DECHENT,EVA 00:51
REBOUND OFF by MELERO,LUCIA --
TURNOVER  by DECHENT,EVA 00:33

00:33 STEAL  by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA
00:33 SUB OUT by ENGELBY,PIPER
00:33 SUB IN by KULYK,OLIVIA
00:33 SUB OUT by LOCKLEAR,AVA
00:33 SUB IN by GINGRICH,MARISSA

FOUL  by DECHENT,EVA 00:07
00:07 36-44 H 8 GOOD FT by KULYK,OLIVIA
00:07 36-45 H 9 GOOD FT by KULYK,OLIVIA
00:07 SUB OUT by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA
00:07 SUB IN by LOCKLEAR,AVA

MISS JUMPER by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by KULYK,OLIVIA



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: New Hampshire Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NJIT
10:00 SUB OUT by GINGRICH,MARISSA
10:00 SUB IN by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA
09:30 MISS JUMPER by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:29 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by MELERO,LUCIA 09:08
09:08 STEAL  by CANNON,ALLISON
08:45 TURNOVER  by LOCKLEAR,AVA

SUB OUT by MELERO,LUCIA 08:45
SUB IN by FAURIA,CAMRYN 08:45
MISS JUMPER by FAURIA,CAMRYN 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DOGS,MADILYN
FOUL  by DECHENT,EVA 08:11
SUB OUT by DECHENT,EVA 08:11
SUB IN by LUSHER,SYDNEY 08:11
FOUL  by MATULONIS,KENZIE 08:02

07:51 36-47 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by KULYK,OLIVIA
MISS LAYUP by FAURIA,CAMRYN(in the paint) 07:32

07:32 BLOCK  by LOCKLEAR,AVA
REBOUND OFF by FAURIA,CAMRYN --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CAROLINA(in the paint) 07:05 38-47 H 9

06:44 38-49 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by KULYK,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CAROLINA 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DOGS,MADILYN
06:01 MISS LAYUP by LOCKLEAR,AVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FAURIA,CAMRYN --
MISS 3PTR by LUSHER,SYDNEY 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKLEAR,AVA
05:33 MISS LAYUP by DOGS,MADILYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE --
GOOD 3PTR by MATULONIS,KENZIE 05:20 41-49 H 8
ASSIST  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE --

05:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:04

05:04 SUB OUT by DOGS,MADILYN
05:04 SUB OUT by LOCKLEAR,AVA
05:04 SUB IN by GINGRICH,MARISSA
05:04 SUB IN by WELSH,KYLEIGH
04:51 MISS JUMPER by CANNON,ALLISON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LUSHER,SYDNEY 04:51
REBOUND DEF by FAURIA,CAMRYN --
MISS JUMPER by FAURIA,CAMRYN 04:37
REBOUND OFF by FAURIA,CAMRYN --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CAROLINA(in the paint) 04:19 43-49 H 6
ASSIST  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE --

03:55 TURNOVER  by GINGRICH,MARISSA
03:55 SUB OUT by WELSH,KYLEIGH
03:55 SUB IN by LOCKLEAR,AVA

GOOD LAYUP by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE(in the paint) 03:36 45-49 H 4
03:25 MISS 3PTR by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA

-- REBOUND OFF by CANNON,ALLISON
03:21 45-51 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CANNON,ALLISON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE(in the paint) 02:55
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:54 SUB OUT by LOCKLEAR,AVA
02:54 SUB IN by DOGS,MADILYN
02:23 MISS LAYUP by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE --



GOOD LAYUP by FAURIA,CAMRYN(in the paint) 01:59 47-51 H 4
01:29 MISS LAYUP by DOGS,MADILYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MATULONIS,KENZIE --
MISS 3PTR by LUSHER,SYDNEY 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DOGS,MADILYN
FOUL  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 01:05

01:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:00 MISS LAYUP by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:58
MISS LAYUP by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE(in the paint) 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by DOGS,MADILYN
FOUL  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 00:48

00:48 SUB OUT by DOGS,MADILYN
00:48 SUB IN by LOCKLEAR,AVA
00:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL  by MATULONIS,KENZIE 00:46
00:46 47-52 H 5 GOOD FT by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA
00:46 MISS FT by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA

REBOUND DEF by LUSHER,SYDNEY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:45
MISS JUMPER by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 00:39

00:39 BLOCK  by GINGRICH,MARISSA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:39

00:36 FOUL  by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA
00:34 FOUL  by ZUNIGA,ALEJANDRA

MISS 3PTR by MATULONIS,KENZIE 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by CANNON,ALLISON

FOUL  by FAURIA,CAMRYN 00:29
00:29 MISS FT by CANNON,ALLISON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:29 47-53 H 6 GOOD FT by CANNON,ALLISON

MISS 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by GINGRICH,MARISSA

FOUL  by FAURIA,CAMRYN 00:14
00:14 47-54 H 7 GOOD FT by GINGRICH,MARISSA
00:14 47-55 H 8 GOOD FT by GINGRICH,MARISSA

TURNOVER  by CAVANAUGH,MAGGIE 00:14
00:14 STEAL  by GINGRICH,MARISSA


